
January-March Schedule:
TENTATIVE SCHEDULE

Thursday, January 9 – “The Stampede” - Lyrics & Choreography (pg. 59-65)

Scene 8 - Blocking (pg. 59-70)

Cast Needed: Entire Cast

Friday, January 10 – Scene 9 - Blocking (pg. 70-84)

“Hakuna Matata - Parts 1 & 2” - Lyrics and Choreography (pg. 73-84)

Cast Needed: Young Simba, Simba, Timon, Pumbaa, Lion Cub Ensemble &

Lioness Ensemble

Thursday, January 16 – “The Stampede” - REVIEW (pg. 59-65)

“The Mourning” - Lyrics and Blocking (pg. 67-70)

Cast Needed: Entire Cast

Friday, January 17 – “Hakuna Matata” - Finish Choreography

Cast Needed: Young Simba, Simba, Timon, Pumbaa, Lion Cub Ensemble &

Lioness Ensemble

Thursday, January 23 – ACT I RUN-THROUGH (pg. 1-84)

“One By One” - Lyrics/Blocking

(Please review your lines and choreography before coming to rehearsal)
Cast Needed: Entire Cast

Friday, January 24 – Principal Cast Review Day

Cast Needed: Principal Cast Only

Thursday, January 30 – “Shadowland” - Lyrics and Choreography (pg. 87-91)

Cast Needed: Nala, Rafiki & Lioness Ensemble

Friday, January 31 – Scene 10 - Blocking (pg. 84-87)

“Shadowland” - Review (pg. 87-91)

Cast Needed: Scar, Zazu, Shenzi, Banzai, Ed, Nala, Rafiki & Lioness Ensemble

Thursday, February 6 – “He Lives In You” - Lyrics/Blocking/Choreography (pg. 105-114)

Cast Needed: Entire Cast

Friday, February 7 – Scene 12 - Blocking (pg. 92-115)

Cast Needed: Simba, Nala, Timon, Pumbaa, Rafiki, Mufasa & Lioness Ensemble



Thursday, February 13 – “Can You Feel the Love Tonight?” - Lyrics (pg. 97-102)

“Luau Hawaiian Treat” - Lyrics/Choreography (pg. 117-118)

“Scar’s Last Stand” - Blocking (pg. 119-122)

Scene 13 - Blocking (pg. 116-127)

Cast Needed: Simba, Nala, Timon, Pumbaa, Scar, Lioness Ensemble &

Hyena Ensemble

Friday, February 14 – NO REHEARSAL

Thursday, February 20 – “Circle of Life” - Review (with some puppets) (pg. 1-15)

“Finale” - Lyrics and Blocking (pg. 123-127)

Cast Needed: Entire Cast

Friday, February 21 – “Can You Feel the Love Tonight?” - Choreography (pg. 97-102)

Cast Needed: Simba, Nala, Timon, Pumbaa, Lioness Ensemble & Hyena Ensemble

Thursday, February 27 – “Bows” & ACT II RUN-THROUGH (pg. 84-127)

Cast Needed: Entire Cast

**(Please review your lines and choreography before coming to rehearsal)**

Friday, February 28 – PRINCIPAL CAST REVIEW DAY

Cast Needed: Principal Cast Only

Thursday, March 6 – ACT I RUN-THROUGH (pg. 1-84)

Cast Needed: Entire Cast

Friday, March 7 – ACT II RUN-THROUGH (pg. 84-127)

Cast Needed: Entire Cast



******PLAY WEEK SCHEDULE******

● All cast members and backstage crew members are needed at each rehearsal this

week

● Students should bring a snack to eat/drink before rehearsal

● Students might have some time for homework during rehearsal and should plan

accordingly

● Kiburi Cast and Fahari Cast performances are listed below. This only applies to those

students that have double-casted roles. Most students will play the same

character(s) for every performance.

Monday, March 10 – 3:20-6:00 PM

Tuesday, March 11 – 3:20-6:00 PM

Wednesday, March 12 – 3:20-7:00 PM

DRESS REHEARSAL for the Kiburi Cast
Thursday, March 13 – 3:20-6:30 PM

DRESS REHEARSAL for the Fahari Cast & CAST PICTURE DAY

******PERFORMANCES******

Thursday, March 13 – School Performance - 1:00 PM (Kiburi Cast)
Students will be called to get ready at various times – TBA

These times will be emailed to all parents as they become available. We will

determine if a limited number of family members can attend as we get closer

to the performance

Friday, March 14 – 7:00 PM (Fahari Cast)
Backstage crew must arrive by 5:10 PM for set up and sound/light checks

Principal Cast must arrive by 5:15 PM for sound check, makeup and costumes

Ensembles must arrive by 6:00 PM for makeup and costumes

Saturday, March 15 – 7:00 PM (Kibrui Cast)
Backstage crew must arrive by 5:10 PM for set up and sound/light checks

Principal Cast must arrive by 5:15 PM for sound check, makeup and costumes

Ensembles must arrive by 6:00 PM for makeup and costumes

Sunday, March 16 – 2:00 PM (Fahari Cast)
Backstage crew must arrive by 12:10 PM for set up and sound/light checks

Principal Cast must arrive by 12:15 PM for sound check, makeup and costumes

Ensembles must arrive by 1:00 PM for makeup and costumes


